Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	United States Patent and Trademark Office			
	T			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	72521 ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
3 31 31	Name: Carolyn Davis			
Rodney C. Eaton	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 07/17/2009	Street Address: 3700 S. Westport Ave # 2411			
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Sioux Falls			
Joint Research Agreement	State: South Dakota			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 57106			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	is document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)			
29/310100	31			
Additional numbers	attached? Yes XNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of appli <del>cations and patents</del> involved: 1			
Name: Calif Tervo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Palomar Patent	7. Total ree (37 ST IV 1.21(11) & 3.41) \$\frac{46.00}{46.00}\$			
Street Address: 6387 Caminito Lazaro	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information			
State: CA Zip: 92111	_			
Phone Number: 619-234-4034	Deposit Account Number 30 5035			
Fax Number: 858-541-0688	Deposit Account Number20-5025			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Calif Tervo			
9. Signature: Signature	8/18/2009 Date			
Calif Tervo  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that I,

Rodney C. Eaton

18425 Pasadena Street

Lake Elsinore, CA 92530

have sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignees:

Carolyn Davis

3700 S. Westport Avenue #2411

Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57106

And

Jerrilee Davis

3700 S. Westport Avenue #2411

Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57106

their successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention by me devised and the application for United States Patent therefor identified as:

For: EXTERIOR OF A CUP

Serial No: 29/310,100

Filed: 07/25/2008

and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Assistant Commissioner for Patents is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said Assignee in keeping with this Assignment.

Dated: 7-17-09

Rodney C. Eaton

PATENT REEL: 023190 FRAME: 0434

D 1	0 01 .	- 44 4 4		DTO	4 E O E / D	00 00)
Kecordation	Cover Sneer-	-attachment	to Form	PIU-	1535 (Rev.	ี บอ-บษา

Page 2

## Name and Address of Additional Receiving Party

Name:

Jerilee Davis

Street Address:

3700 S. Westport Ave #2411

City:

Sioux Falls

State:

South Dakota

Country:

**USA** 

Zip: **57106** 

PATENT REEL: 023190 FRAME: 0435 Hello-I tried twice to FAX the enclosed Recordation. Twice I got a response that the FAX was corrupt + doc's too blurry to read.

But strangely, I got back a reference copy of what I sent. It was completely legible.

You might need to check out your egpt. to see if too many FAX es are being rejected.

mgn

PATENT REEL: 023190 FRAME: 0436

**RECORDED: 08/31/2009**